Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice
monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending

December 15th, 2014.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of
Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity

Rule 10.10.

‘Issue Name Symbol
ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX ETF UNITS | XIU
|ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J ATH
ILUNDIN MINING CORPORATION LUN
IBOMBARDIER INC. CL 'B' SV BBD.B
ITORONTO-DOMINION BANK (THE) D
IMANULIFE FINANCIAL CORPORATION |MFC
ICANADIAN OIL SANDS LIMITED Ccos
INEW GOLD INC. NGD
ILEGACY OIL + GAS INC. LEG
POTASH CORPORATION OF

SASKATCHEWAN INC. POT
IHUSKY ENERGY INC. HSE
ICREW ENERGY INC. CR
IGREAT-WEST LIFECO INC. GWO
IPENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD. PWT
ITALISMAN ENERGY INC. TLM
IBANKERS PETROLEUM LTD. J BNK
IDETOUR GOLD CORPORATION J DGC
[ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION  EFN
ICGI GROUP INC. CL'A' SV GIB.A
[ENBRIDGE INC. ENB

As of Dec 15

72,481,226
66,315,630
54,910,998
43,069,117
38,381,314
36,672,570
34,383,707
32,535,605
31,095,219

26,560,975
25,897,969
24,237,063
24,058,062
23,139,674
22,541,128
22,304,780
22,129,778
21,060,236
20,890,040
20,851,741

As of Nov 30
74,771,009
50,139,747
55,943,335
43,023,241
41,185,082
34,841,939
27,906,559
32,612,201
30,106,743

29,024,224
25,002,103
23,213,294
23,272,430
21,703,180
23,762,076
21,246,774
19,480,569
22,274,471
21,637,270
22,177,527

Net Change
-2,289,783
16,175,883
-1,032,337
45,876
-2,803,768
1,830,631
6,477,148
-76,596
988,476

-2,463,249
895,866
1,023,769
785,632
1,436,494
-1,220,948
1,058,006
2,649,209
-1,214,235
-747,230
-1,325,786

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications

at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this
information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security
mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose.

By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in

this report.



